PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2884871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD V. MERRIFIELD	06/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	3710 N. COURTENAY PKWY, SUITE112	
City:	MERRITT ISLAND	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32953	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7716897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-355-1665

Email: MERRIFIELDENGRG@COMCAST.NET

Correspondent Name: DONALD V. MERRIFIELD 703 ST. FRANCIS AVE.

Address Line 4: SMYRNA, TENNESSEE 37167

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD V. MERRIFIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/DONALD V MERRIFIELD/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/04/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 7716897 Merrifield conv#page1.tif

PATENT 502838274 REEL: 033031 FRAME: 0724

To: USPTO Assignment Division

6-4-14

Subject: Assignment of US Patent 7,716,897

This is to certify that, as the inventor, I am assigning total ownership of patent number 7,716,897 to:

CPI Technologies, LLC 3710 N. Courtenay pkwy. Suite 112 Merritt Island, FL 32953

Donald V. Mernfield

Best Regards,

Donald V. Merrifield 703 ST. Francis Ave. Smyrna, TN 37167

Merrifield Engineering, Inc. Smyrna, TN 37167

1